










Previous Account Balance 4,899.91
Less: Incoming Payment (Last Payment Made 2025/09/09) - 1,000.00
Sub Total 3,899.91
Interest on Arrears 27.85
Current Charges (Excl. VAT) 823.03
VAT @ 15% 46.50

                      Total Due 4,797.29

                      Due Date 2025/10/21

Account Number 554182605 (PIN Code:286466)

RAHUL REDDY MARIPADUGA
PO Box 7359
MIDRAND
1685

90 Days+ 60 Days 30 Days Current Instalment Plan Total Outstanding

1,639.09 1,127.14 1,133.68 897.38 0.00  4,797.29

Tel : (011) 375 5555 PO Box 5000
Fax : (011) 358 3408/9 Johannesburg 2000

E-mail :
JoburgConnect@joburg.org.za

Invoice Number : 82006413494 Group : Next Reading Date :
Client VAT Number : Deposit Paid : R 0.00

This Pre-termination Notice is issued in respect of MUNICIPAL SERVICES charges reflecting arrears over five (5)
days. Paying your municipal account in full and or enter into payment arrangement will avoid services being cut
off.
You are hereby notified that unless immediate payment of the outstanding amount is made the Council will
issue instruction to cut off services and institute legal action.
Do you have a longstanding or unresolved service delivery-related issue with the City of Johannesburg? You
may lodge your complaint today with the Office of the Ombudsman by contacting us 010 288 2800/emailing
complaints@joburgombudsman.org.za

Date 2025/10/06

Statement for October 2025

Physical Address 383 VAN HEERDEN AVENUE

Stand No./Portion 13 MIDRAND GARDENS

Township HALFWAY GARDENS EXT.77

Stand Size Number of Dwellings Valuation Date Portion  Municipal Valuation Region

94 m2 1 2023/07/01 A1  Market Value R 945,000.00 Region A Ward 132

Remittance Advice :
This stub must accompany payment,                                  Date : 2025/10/06 RAHUL REDDY MARIPADUGA
please do not detach if paying at the post office                 Acc. No. : 554182605 - 383 VAN HEERDEN AVENUE , HALFWAY GARDENS EXT.77

Standard Bank City of Johannesburg Banking Details:EasyPay         >>>>> 91115 5541826052
Internet banking - Select preloaded Company details "City of Johannesburg".
Deposits at SBSA branches - CIN no AA45 to be used in place of bank acc.no.

SAPO                           0146 554182605 Client Account No/Deposit Reference 554182605

>>>>> 516008800111159 55418260506

COPY TAX INVOICE 
VAT NO. : CITY OF JOHANNESBURG - 4760117194 VAT NO. : PIKITUP - 4790191292
VAT NO. : JOHANNESBURG WATER - 4270191077 VAT NO. : CITY POWER - 4710191182



City of Johannesburg
Property Rates VAT No. 4760117194 Amount Sub Total

________________________________________________________________________________________________
Category of Property: Property Rates Residential
R 945,000.00 X R 0.0095447 / 12  ( Billing Period 2025/10 ) 751.65
Less rates on first R300 000.00 of market value - 238.62
VAT: 0 % 0.00 513.03________________________________________________________________________________________________
PIKITUP
Refuse VAT No. 4790191292

________________________________________________________________________________________________
Refuse Residential 310.00
VAT:  15.00% ( Total Amount: 310.00 ) 46.50 356.50________________________________________________________________________________________________

Account Number 554182605

Where can payments be made ?
Any CoJ Cash Office; any Easy Pay site; any bank (branch, ATM or internet site).
YOUR ACCOUNT NUMBER IS YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER

How can payments be made ?
By debit order, cash, debit or credit card.
KEEP ALL RECEIPTS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

When can payments be made ?
Payments must reach CoJ on or before the due date.

Change of Address
This must be done timeously, in writing and submitted to any CoJ Municipal Regional Office.

Terminating Electricity and Water.
This must be done in writing, 7 working days before the date you wantyour services terminated and submitted to
any CoJ Municipal Regional Office.

Current Charges (Incl. VAT) 869.53



Date Description Reference Due Date Balance

STATEMENT
03/11/25

MG14

2,660.01

STATEMENT DATE

AMOUNT DUE

ACCOUNT NUMBER

To: 014 / MARIPADUGA RAHUL REDDY-Section 13
Unit-14, Midrand Gardens
Kaufman Street
Midrand
1686

1Page

Midrand Gardens Body Corporate

1 KAUFMAN ROAD
HALFWAY GARDENS
MIDRAND - 1686
SS 515/2007
srikanth@smart.web.za

Reg. No.

VAT. No.

RAHUL

011 294 8949

Attention:
Midrand Gardens Body Corporate
Bank Name: FNB
Account Number: 621 952 345 06
Branch Name: Clearwater&251141
Ref: Unit Number + Surname

Amount

01/01/25 BROUGHT FORWARD 326.49C -326.49
01/01/25 1000001 Administrative Levy INA14217 2,124.40D 01/01/25 1,797.91
01/01/25 1000002 CSOS Levy INA14217 32.49D 01/01/25 1,830.40
01/01/25 1000003 Reserve Fund Levy INA14217 220.00D 01/01/25 2,050.40
01/01/25 1000004 29/11 Water 

Open:2827Close:2842Consum:15
INA14217 319.88D 01/01/25 2,370.28

01/02/25 1000001 Administrative Levy INA14289 2,124.40D 01/02/25 4,494.68
01/02/25 1000002 CSOS Levy INA14289 32.49D 01/02/25 4,527.17
01/02/25 1000003 Reserve Fund Levy INA14289 220.00D 01/02/25 4,747.17
01/02/25 1000004 31/12 Water 

Open:2842Close:2844Consum:02
INA14289 42.08D 01/02/25 4,789.25

03/02/25 MG14 MARIPADUGA 03020427 2,000.00C 2,789.25
01/03/25 1000001 Administrative Levy INA14354 2,124.40D 01/03/25 4,913.65
01/03/25 1000002 CSOS Levy INA14354 32.49D 01/03/25 4,946.14
01/03/25 1000003 Reserve Fund Levy INA14354 220.00D 01/03/25 5,166.14
01/03/25 1000004 31/01 Water 

Open:2844Close:2851Consum:07
INA14354 72.23D 01/03/25 5,238.37

03/03/25 MG14 MARIPADUGA 03030415 2,000.00C 3,238.37
01/04/25 MG14 MARIPADUGA 01040547 2,000.00C 1,238.37
01/04/25 1000001 Administrative Levy INA14423 2,124.40D 01/04/25 3,362.77
01/04/25 1000002 CSOS Levy INA14423 32.49D 01/04/25 3,395.26
01/04/25 1000003 Reserve Fund Levy INA14423 220.00D 01/04/25 3,615.26
01/04/25 1000004 28/02 Water 

Open:2851Close:2865Consum:14
INA14423 288.43D 01/04/25 3,903.69

04/04/25 MG14 MARIPADUGA 04040154 4,000.00C -96.31
01/05/25 1000001 Administrative Levy INA14503 2,124.40D 01/05/25 2,028.09
01/05/25 1000002 CSOS Levy INA14503 32.49D 01/05/25 2,060.58
01/05/25 1000003 Reserve Fund Levy INA14503 220.00D 01/05/25 2,280.58
01/05/25 1000004 31/03 Water 

Open:2865Close:2881Consum:16
INA14503 364.02D 01/05/25 2,644.60

03/05/25 MG14 MARIPADUGA 03050458 2,000.00C 644.60
05/05/25 MG14 MARIPADUGA 05050208 700.00C -55.40
01/06/25 1000001 Administrative Levy INA14572 2,124.40D 01/06/25 2,069.00
01/06/25 1000002 CSOS Levy INA14572 32.49D 01/06/25 2,101.49
01/06/25 1000003 Reserve Fund Levy INA14572 220.00D 01/06/25 2,321.49
01/06/25 1000004 30/04 Water 

Open:2881Close:2895Consum:14
INA14572 288.43D 01/06/25 2,609.92

120+ Days 90 Days 60 Days 30 Days Current

0.000.000.000.00 2,660.01

Amount Due

Amount Paid

2,660.01

Overdue

PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE THE 1ST

OF THE MONTH



Date Description Reference Due Date Balance

STATEMENT
03/11/25

MG14

2,660.01

STATEMENT DATE

AMOUNT DUE

ACCOUNT NUMBER

To: 014 / MARIPADUGA RAHUL REDDY-Section 13
Unit-14, Midrand Gardens
Kaufman Street
Midrand
1686

2Page

Midrand Gardens Body Corporate

1 KAUFMAN ROAD
HALFWAY GARDENS
MIDRAND - 1686
SS 515/2007
srikanth@smart.web.za

Reg. No.

VAT. No.

RAHUL

011 294 8949

Attention:
Midrand Gardens Body Corporate
Bank Name: FNB
Account Number: 621 952 345 06
Branch Name: Clearwater&251141
Ref: Unit Number + Surname

Amount

02/06/25 MG14 MARIPADUGA 02060267 2,700.00C -90.08
01/07/25 MG14 MARIPADUGA 01070594 2,700.00C -2,790.08
01/07/25 1000001 Administrative Levy INA14653 2,124.40D 01/07/25 -665.68
01/07/25 1000002 CSOS Levy INA14653 32.49D 01/07/25 -633.19
01/07/25 1000003 Reserve Fund Levy INA14653 220.00D 01/07/25 -413.19
01/07/25 1000004 30/05 Water 

Open:2895Close:2910Consum:15
INA14653 319.88D 01/07/25 -93.31

01/08/25 MG14 MARIPADUGA 01080555 2,700.00C -2,793.31
01/08/25 1000001 Administrative Levy INA14721 2,124.40D 01/08/25 -668.91
01/08/25 1000002 CSOS Levy INA14721 32.49D 01/08/25 -636.42
01/08/25 1000003 Reserve Fund Levy INA14721 220.00D 01/08/25 -416.42
01/08/25 1000004 30/06 Water 

Open:2910Close:2925Consum:15
INA14721 319.88D 01/08/25 -96.54

01/09/25 MG14 MARIPADUGA 01090460 3,000.00C -3,096.54
01/09/25 1000001 Administrative Levy INA14797 2,124.40D 01/09/25 -972.14
01/09/25 1000002 CSOS Levy INA14797 32.49D 01/09/25 -939.65
01/09/25 1000003 Reserve Fund Levy INA14797 220.00D 01/09/25 -719.65
01/09/25 1000004 31/07 Water 

Open:2925Close:2943Consum:18
INA14797 541.96D 01/09/25 -177.69

01/10/25 MG14 MARIPADUGA 01100430 3,000.00C -3,177.69
01/10/25 1000001 Administrative Levy INA14862 2,124.40D 01/10/25 -1,053.29
01/10/25 1000002 CSOS Levy INA14862 32.49D 01/10/25 -1,020.80
01/10/25 1000003 Reserve Fund Levy INA14862 220.00D 01/10/25 -800.80
01/10/25 1000004 29/08 Water 

Open:2943Close:2960Consum:17
INA14862 491.74D 01/10/25 -309.06

01/11/25 1000001 Administrative Levy INA14932 2,124.40D 01/11/25 1,815.34
01/11/25 1000002 CSOS Levy INA14932 32.49D 01/11/25 1,847.83
01/11/25 1000003 Reserve Fund Levy INA14932 220.00D 01/11/25 2,067.83
01/11/25 1000004 30/09 Water 

Open:2960Close:2979Consum:19
INA14932 592.18D 01/11/25 2,660.01

120+ Days 90 Days 60 Days 30 Days Current

0.000.000.000.00 2,660.01

Amount Due

Amount Paid

2,660.01

26,800.00

Overdue

PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE THE 1ST

OF THE MONTH


